

# Appomattox Regular Council meeting Agenda

Appomattox Municipal Building, 210 Linden Street, Appomattox, Virginia 24522

# Monday, September 11, 2023

# 6:30 PM - Regular Council meeting

(Location: Appomattox Municipal Building, 210 Linden Street, Appomattox, Virginia 24522)

# **Call to Order and Welcome to Visitors**

# Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America

# **Public Hearing**

1. PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that at its meeting to be held on Monday, September 11, 2023, at the hour of 6:30 p.m. in the Town Council Meeting Room, Appomattox Town Office, 210 Linden Street, Appomattox, Virginia, the Appomattox Town Council will consider the recommendations of the Planning Commission with respect to the described AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND the Code of the Town of Appomattox Chapter 195, Zoning, to add the minimum road frontage in Chapter 195-28 in the R-1, Limited Residential District, and Chapter 195-43 in the R-3, General Residential. The Town Council will have said ordinance proposed to it for passage and will hold a public hearing thereon, pursuant to the same statutory authority.

The entire text of the above-noted revision is on file in the Town Office, 210 Linden Street, Appomattox, Virginia, and can be examined there between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday.

The public is invited to attend and make their views known.

# **Mayor's Comments**

# **Scheduled Public Appearances**

Honorable Sheriff Donald Simpson, Appomattox County Sheriff's Office

# Adoption of the Consent Agenda - September 11, 2023

All matters listed under consent agenda are considered routine by the council and will be approved or received by one motion in the form listed. Items may be removed from the consent agenda for discussion under the regular agenda upon motion of any council member and duly seconded.

2. Minutes of the August 14, 2023 meeting

#### **Unfinished Business**

#### **New Business**

- Consideration to accept the recommendation of the Town of Appomattox Planning Commission to approve AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND the Code of the Town of Appomattox, Chapter 195 thereof, entitled Zoning, to add the minimum road frontage.
- 4. Consideration to cancel the September 26, 2023 Council Workshop meeting.

# **Council Standing Committee Reports**

5. Consideration to approve APRA funding for AED devices and First Aid Kits, not to exceed \$6,000.00.

**Citizen Comment** 

**Town Manager's Report** 

**Council Comment** 

**Adjournment**